W.B. Form No

IRST INFORMATION REPORT

The second second	
First Information of a cognizable crim	ne reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
T. Dist	Milwh (M) Year 104 FIR No 213/24 Date 06/06/
2. i) ActSections	ii) Act Sections
iii) Act	ii) Act Sections iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No25.	7 - Time 2415.4.1
	Date 01. 05. 2024 Time scholar 21 or len her
c) Information received Date 47 14 12.04	Time At 15:45 G.D. No. 252 at the P.S.
4 Type of Information Making 1971	.Time 24.19.19.5.1G.D. Noat the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written Foral Like G	infly.
5. Flace of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance fi	rom P.S. Approx 16 KM. Nong land fum 15
b) Address At My - Ducha pul Ps	Avali (m) Dif palali Beat No metal Bolus of no V
	Beat No. Muchal Solus 4 no.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	ne name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant/Informant:	
a) Name Budhan Modi	thusband of Manuals Sevi
b) Father's / Husband's Name	y Modi.
c) Date / Year of birth மிட மிட்டி	d) Nationalitydla
e) Address Al at wy 10 no. Kuiya	d) Nationality India
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with f	full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	0 1
(4)	fatit falan koy
	go wilaufar (Durgsingdly)
٥	Bas park, one probules and later Roy)
2) 6	Bifor verma, (friend of the millian) Diff million
41	Bally Ray of Bogalla (Dury's myand) of facts.
33 (	Live Bagatia (Durgsingdil)  RS parti, Din production Din Audic,  Bifor verma, (friend of patition) Din Audic,  Drive Bajartaur As multiple) As faire.  Bely Roy, of Bagalea (Durgsingdil) As faire.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/i	nformant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach so	parate sheet, if required):
10. Total value of proportion stales (in the stales)	·
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	3 / 1 / 2
13. FIR Contents (Att.) Case No., if any :	while (m) by M. P. Come 49/24 of 56/06/24. The adjunct Whilein Complaint of the not while, is treated on fill in war.
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	The arguest written company of the
the Confiamon	with the same of some of the same of the s
allachio have	way 1
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals comm	mission of offence(s) u/s. 363/365 / R
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
registered the case and took up the investigation/di	rected. Sq. Baludel Atlanya fly to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorde	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Dougla	a bine
2	11 1 100
Sahay	FARMASI JM
Guston andi	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Buston modi 06/04. 06/6/24.	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with  Name Ashardan Mukhayan
	Book 1/0 Partis las or SIA 1811
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Number if any OS S124 Inspector-inscharge
Complainant/informant	Number if any 00 6124
	Purulia (M) P.S
	Pilitila (W)



900,06.2024

To

The Office In-Charge,

Purulia Mufassil Police Station

Dist-Purulia (W.B),

Pin-723101

Sub: Take action against Patit Paban Roy and Bijoy Verma regarding Kidnapping from guardian

Respected Sir/Madam,

I, Budhan Modi,husband of Mamta Devi,s/o: Arjun Modi, currently residing at village: 10 No. Kuiya ,p.o: Amtal,p.s: Tisra, district: Dhanbad (Jharkhand), pin: 828111, am writing to you to report the disappearance of my doughter Priya kumari from vill-Dubrajpur,p.o: belma,p.s: purulia(M),district: purulia(W.B),pin: 723126, on 01/05/2024.

Priya Kumari is 17 years old, with a height of approximately 5 Foot, weight around 40-50 kg, Black hair, and Black and white eyes. She was last seen wearing a salwar kameez.

On 01/05/2024, She went to attend a wedding function with her family members at night. However, when the function concluded, she was nowhere to be found, she was last seen at around 9:00 pm. Family members and I searched nearby relatives' houses, and when we attempted to call her, her phone was switched off, their parents talked to all the relatives where there was more chance to go but nobody was able to search for him.

After 1 day passed, she contacted her father, stating that she was with Patit Paban Roy, s/o:Niranjn Roy and Bely Roy, residing at village + p.o: Bagalia( Durgsingdih),p.s: Para, District: Purulia(W.B), Pin: 723126, MOB: 6295941960/8391094472, and expressed her desire to marry him. She said he took me somewhere else from the wedding place. She did not disclose their location. Neither Priya nor Patit Paban obtained consent from Priya's parents before eloping. Upon trying to contact Patit Paban Roy, his phone was found switched off then I talked with her family, they also said that they could not do anything and they threatened the family members of Priya. His friend, Bijay Verma, residing at village: Bajkartanr, P.s: Purulia(M), district: Purulia(W.B),pin: 723126,Mob: 7908632231, who helped him to escape, refused to provide any information and displayed hostility towards our inquiries. Bijay Verma bullied her parent "Do whatever you want".

I have attached recent photographs of Priya Kumari, along with any other relevant documents or information that may aid in the search efforts and taking action against both Patit Paban Roy and Bijay Verma.

I kindly request your immediate attention to this matter and urge you to keep me informed of any developments or updates regarding the search efforts.

213/24 or 06/6/24 of 15:45his 213/24 or 06/6/24 45:363/3651fc.

Inspector-in-cha.

Purulia (M) P. 86/6/24,



Thank you for your prompt attention to this urgent matter. Your assistance during this difficult time is greatly appreciated.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Budhan Modi

Residing at village: 10 no. Kuiya colliary,

p.o: Amtal,p.s: tisra, dist- Dhanbad (jharkhand),

pin-828111. Mob: 8102276683/9693033087.